

468 N. Camden Drive, Second Floor Beverly Hills, CA 90210

Board of Directors

Patricia S. Gordon, MD Founding Director & Board Chair

Paul G. Pagnini, MD Member of the Board

Jennifer Lang, MD GYN/ONC Member of the Board

Arno J. Mundt, MD, FACRO Chairman of ACRO Member of the Board

John Einck, MD Member of the Board

Caroline Nitschmann, MD OB/GYN Member of the Board

Judy Laner Member of the Board Dear Friend and Supporter of CureCervicalCancer

9/4/14

I had a dream...a dream to end the epidemic of cervical cancer, a cancer that causes nearly 500,000 deaths per year – and yet is nearly 100% preventable. Two years ago, I went to Senegal to see what I could do for women in resource-poor countries who have no access to healthcare and who are dying a painful, horrible death due to cervical cancer.

CureCervicalCancer (*EIN# 46-3942138*) has grown from an experiment into an internationally recognized and highly effective team in a remarkably short time. As my dream has become a reality, I was confronted with a choice – and the rewards of guiding CureCervicalCancer have made that choice evident. I have <u>RETIRED</u> from my clinical practice so that I can completely devote myself to the responsibility of guiding CureCervicalCancer into the future, and our <u>NEW LOCATION</u> is 468 N. Camden Dr., Second Floor, Beverly Hills, CA 90210.

Your early support helped to launch CureCervicalCancer. As we commit to making CCC the pre-eminent organization devoted to ending the epidemic of cervical cancer in the third world, I ask you to renew and expand your support.

Consider what we have already accomplished:

- CureCervicalCancer has established 16 PERMANENT AND SUSTAINABLE programs providing life-sustaining healthcare to over 10,000 women in 5 developing countries on 4 continents.
- CureCervicalCancer, with your help, will establish 11 MORE programs by the end of 2014 as we launch Phase Two in Haiti, Western Kenya/Kisii, and Vietnam <u>this Fall</u>!

Your donation will enable CCC to establish new, permanent programs and train local healthcare providers. CCC clinics stand as a beacon of hope for thousands of women, granting them access to life-saving healthcare on an ongoing basis.

- * <u>\$25,000</u> establishes a large clinic at a major hospital in YOUR CHOSEN NAME.
- * \$10,000 establishes a clinic at a community hospital in YOUR CHOSEN NAME.
- \$ \$5,000 buys 6 CO₂ tanks, which can save the lives of 240 women.
- * <u>\$2,500</u> buys a complete cryotherapy set for freezing off precancerous lesions.
- \$1,000 buys vaginal specula, light sources, teaching sets, and other supplies for 1 CCC clinic.

<u>Please, send your tax-deductible (*EIN# 46-3942138*) check using the enclosed return <u>envelope.</u> If you prefer to donate using a credit card, you can log onto http://curecervicalcancer.org/donate to make a gift.</u>

With much gratitude,

Patricia Gordon MD Founding Director – CureCervicalCancer

www.curecervicalcancer.org Daytime: 1-310-601-3002 Evening: 1-800-567-7970